Agilent HFCT-5801 155 Mb/s Single
Mode Fiber Transceiver for ATM,
SONET OC-3/SDH STM-1
Part of the Agilent METRAK family
Data Sheet
Description
General
The HFCT-5801 transceiver is a

9
Table 2. Pin Out Table (continued)
Ordering Information
Temperature Range 0°C to +70°C
HFCT-5801B Black Case
HFCT-5801D Blue Case
Temperature Range -40°C to +85°C
HFCT-5801A Black Case
HFCT-5801C Blue Case
Pin Symbol Functional Description
9 PMON Power Monitor
The analog voltage measured at this high impedance output provides an indication of whether
the optical power output of the Laser Diode is operating within the normal specified power
output range per the following relationships:
High Light Indication: V9 > 1.78 V.
Normal Operation: V9 ` 1.28 V.
Low Light Indication: V9 < 0.78 V.
10 VEET Transmitter Signal Ground
Directly connect this pin to the transmitter signal ground plane.
11 TD+ Transmitter Data In
Terminate this high-speed, differential Transmitter Data input with standard LVPECL techniques at
the transmitter input pin.
12 TD- Transmitter Data In Bar
Terminate this high-speed, differential Transmitter Data input with standard LVPECL techniques at
the transmitter input pin.
13 VCCT Transmitter Power Supply
Provide +3.3 V dc via the recommended transmitter power supply filter circuit.
Locate the power supply filter circuit as close as possible to the VCCT pin.
14 VCCR Receiver Power Supply
Provide +3.3 V dc via the recommended receiver power supply filter circuit.
Locate the power supply filter circuit as close as possible to the VCCR pin.
15 SD Signal Detect
Normal input optical levels to the receiver result in a logic "1" output.
Low input optical levels to the receiver result in a fault indication shown by a logic "0" output.
Signal Detect is a single-ended, LVPECL output. This output will operate with a 270 W
termination resistor  to VEE to achieve LVPECL output levels.
This Signal Detect output can be used to drive a LVPECL input on an upstream circuit, such as,
Signal Detect input and Loss of Signal-bar input.
16 RD- Receiver Data Out Bar
Terminate this high-speed, differential, LVPECL output with standard LVPECL techniques at the
follow-on device input pin.
17 RD+ Receiver Data Out
Terminate this high-speed, differential, LVPECL output with standard LVPECL techniques at the
follow-on device input pin.
18 VEER Receiver Signal Ground
Directly connect this pin to receiver signal ground plane.
Supporting Documentation
AN 1226: HFCT-5801
Characterization Report
AN1225: HFCT-5801 Application
Note
HFCT-5801 Reliability Data